

ORDER BELOW EXH.01 IN RCS NO.76/2024

The defendant No.2 is duly served with summons (Exh.07). Despite of service, she failed to appear. Hence, matter shall proceed ex-parte against her.

Place : Miraj.
Date : 10/04/2026.

(Pravin U. Kulkarni)
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dn., Miraj.